
 

 

Chapter 142. Animal Care and Control  
Appendix 1. Fees Schedule 

Revised January 2013 

Cecil County Government 
Cecil County, Maryland  

200 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite 2100  
Elkton, Maryland 21921 

 

FEES SCHEDULE 
This Appendix and any fines listed in Chapter 142 may be amended by resolution of the  

Cecil County Government. 
 

Section Number Fee 
§142-8. Redemption of Impounded Non-Dangerous Dogs 
§142-9. Impoundment and Redemption of Dangerous Dogs 

 

Impoundment Fee, Room and board per animal per day 

Set by the Animal 
Care and Control 
Authority as posted 
on their website 

§142-13. Additional Requirements for Dangerous Dog – Annual Dangerous Dog 
Registration Fee 

 
$75.00 

Article 7. Kennels, Catteries and Pet Shops—Kennel Re-Inspection $150.00 
§142-27. IRS Defined Non-Profit Canine Rescue Kennel – Failure to comply with ACCA   

Inspections 
Application Review:  

Waived 

§142-30. General Licensing  
Dog license, if non-altered $20.00 
Dog license, if the dog has a registered microchip* and is non-altered $15.00 
Dog license, if neutered or spayed* $10.00 
Dog license, if the dog has a registered microchip and is spayed or neutered* $  5.00 
Seeing Eye or other Service Dogs No charge 
Dog license, senior citizens 65+ with proof of age, non-altered $18.00  
Dog license, senior citizens 65+ with proof of age if the dog has a registered 
microchip* and is non-altered 

$15.00 

Dog license, senior citizens 65+ with proof of age, per household if spayed or 
neutered* 

2 Free tags 

Dog license, senior citizens 65+ with proof of age, per household if in excess of 
two dogs and spayed or neutered*  

$15.00 

Dog license, senior citizens 65+ with proof of age, per household if in excess of 
two dogs and spayed or neutered and with registered microchip(s)*  

$12.00 

License transfer fee $5.00 
* Proof of spay, neuter and registered microchip from a licensed veterinarian is required 
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Appendix 1. Fees Schedule (Continued) 
 
Section Number Fee 
§142-31. Commercial Kennel and Cattery Licensing, in addition to a business license 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Additional requirements for 51 – 75 dogs and cats: 

Permitted as a special exception in the NAR and SAR zones 
Minimum Acreage – ten (10) acres, even if dogs are placed in a soundproof building. (This 
does not apply to a cattery) 
Written notification and permission from neighbors of adjoining properties. 

Application:Review: 
$50.00 

Annual License:  
   1 – 10 animals = 

$100.00/year 
111 – 20 animals = 

$200.00/year 
121 – 30 animals = 

$300.00/year 
131 – 40 animals = 

$400.00/year 
41 – 50 animals = 
$500.00/year 
51–75 animals *= 
$1,000.00 

§142-32. Hobby Kennel Licensing Application:Review: 
$50.00 

Annual License: 
$50.00 

§142-33. Boarding Kennel License 

Application:Review: 
$50.00 

Annual License: 
$100.00 

§142-34. Pet Shop Licensing, in addition to a business license Application:Review 
$50.00 

Annual License:  
$200.00 

§142-35. Tags and collars - Replacement tag if original tag is lost $  2.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


